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EXHIBIT J - DWG  – PA 2012.1228.6982



Unauthorized rear addition identified 
in NOV 201296193 does not treated as 
existing building. (Ref. EX. D)

Exterior wall opening has been modified for
new window installation instead of replaced 
like for like per approved permit drawing. 
(Ref. Ex.B and D)
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CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
49 South Van Ness Ave, Suite 400 
San Francisco, CA 94103-1226

London N. Breed, Mayor              
Patrick O'Riordan, C.B.O., Director

Assessment of Costs - Initial
(Pursuant to Sections 102A3 et al, and 110A Tables 1A-D, 1 A-G, 1A-K of the San Francisco Building Code and Ordinance 180-10

* Please note that this is only an initial bill.   The property owner will accrue additional assessment of costs until all
   required code abatement is complete and verified by inspector site inspection.  The case will not be closed until all
   code abatement and assessment of costs are paid.

Issued Notice of Violation and Data entry
Posted Notice of Violation and Travel time
Case review, Scheduling and Data entry
Issued Final Warning Letter
Case intake and Data entry
Researched permit history/status
Reviewed and approved case for Director's Hearing
Research Title and Prepare case for Director's Hearing
Posted Notice of Director's Hearing
Processed photos
Hearing Appearance and Summary
Prepare Case for Continued Director's Hearing
Certified Mailing
Hearing Appearance and Summary
Reviewed and approved case for Director's Hearing
Posted Notice of Director's Hearing
Processed photos
Research Title and Prepare case for Director's Hearing
Certified Mailing
Schedule Continued Director's Hearing
Researched permit history/status
Hearing Appearance and Summary
Issued Order of Abatement

Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Clerical

Inspector
Inspector
Clerical

Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Clerical
Clerical

Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Clerical
Clerical

Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector

Payment for the items indicated:

RANGEL SAMUEL
RANGEL SAMUEL
204 TINGLEY ST
SAN FRANCISCO CA

94112

February 14, 2023

202173591

6782 021

204  TINGLEY ST

Gilbert Lam

Chloe Purdy

MMF: (3/2/21 - 2/8/23) 23 Months. -GL
Clerical Other - prepared initial bill - CP

$3,147.19

03/02/21
03/03/21
03/31/21
07/27/21
08/09/21
04/05/22
04/11/22
04/18/22
04/20/22
04/20/22
05/03/22
05/12/22
05/12/22
07/18/22
12/08/22
12/20/22
12/20/22
12/20/22
12/20/22
12/28/22
02/02/23
02/07/23
02/07/23

.75
.5
.25
.25
.5
.25
.75
1
.5
.25
.25
.5
.5
.25
.75
.5
.25
1
.5
.5
.25
.25
.25

 $158.10
 $158.10
 $158.10
 $158.10

$96.72
 $158.10
 $158.10

$96.72
 $158.10
 $158.10
 $158.10

$96.72
$96.72

 $158.10
 $158.10
 $158.10
 $158.10

$96.72
$96.72

 $158.10
 $158.10
 $158.10
 $158.10

$118.58
$79.05
$39.53
$39.53
$48.36
$39.53

$118.58
$96.72
$79.05
$39.53
$39.53
$48.36
$48.36
$39.53

$118.58
$79.05
$39.53
$96.72
$48.36
$79.05
$39.53
$39.53
$39.53
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CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
49 South Van Ness Ave, Suite 400 
San Francisco, CA 94103-1226

London N. Breed, Mayor              
Patrick O'Riordan, C.B.O., Director

Assessment of Costs - Initial
(Pursuant to Sections 102A3 et al, and 110A Tables 1A-D, 1 A-G, 1A-K of the San Francisco Building Code and Ordinance 180-10

* Please note that this is only an initial bill.   The property owner will accrue additional assessment of costs until all
   required code abatement is complete and verified by inspector site inspection.  The case will not be closed until all
   code abatement and assessment of costs are paid.

Building Official's Abatement Order (2 hr min.)
Prepared Assessment of Costs
Monthly Violation Monitoring Fee (Ordinance 180-10)
Prepared Order of Abatement
Other
Certified Mailing

Building Official
Inspector
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical
Clerical

02/07/23
02/07/23
02/08/23
02/14/23
02/14/23
02/14/23

2
.25
11.5
.5
1
.5

 $173.91
 $158.10

 $96.72
 $96.72
 $96.72
 $96.72

$347.82
$39.53

$1,112.28
$48.36
$96.72
$48.36

$3,147.19*Total to Date



I, the undersigned, declare that I am employed by the City and County of San Francisco and at all times herein
mentioned was over the age of 18 years; that pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Building Code
Section 102.7, I did on this date place a true copy of the Order of the Director of Building Inspection, City and
County of San Francisco, in an envelope addressed to the above; and then sealed and deposited said envelope
in the United States Mail at San Francisco, California, with postage thereon and registered mail charges fully
prepaid for delivery by registered mail; that there is delivery service by United States Mail at the place so
addressed or regular communication by United States Mail between the place of mailing and the place so
addressed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date Mailed:___________, at San Francisco, California. By:_________________________
                                                                                                                  (Signature)

I, the undersigned, declare that I am employed by the City and County of San Francisco and at all times herein
mentioned am over the age of 18 years; that pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Building Code
Section 102.7, I did on this date post a true copy of the Order of the Director of the Department of Building
Inspection of the City and County of San Francisco, in a conspicuous place on the building, structure or part
thereof described in the Order of Abatement, to wit:

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date Posted:__________, at San Francisco, California.

By:________________________________  Signature:___________________________
    (Print name)                                                      (Date)           

February 14, 2023DATE AFFIDAVIT PREPARED

2/24/2023

2/15/23

Gilbert Lam 2/15/23

















CES-8: Property Complaint History
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